504026555 09/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4073214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAVIER LOPEZ	09/26/2016
RODRIGO AVILA	09/19/2016
ANTONIO BOSQUET	09/21/2016
SERGIO INGLAT	09/22/2016
FELIPE RAMINA	09/21/2016
RENATO RIBEIRO	09/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC
Street Address:	500 DILLER AVENUE
City:	NEW HOLLAND
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17557

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15278530

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)297-6660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8565208988

Email: patent@kimwinston.com KIM WINSTON LLP **Correspondent Name:**

1307 WHITE HORSE ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 601

Address Line 4: VOORHEES, NEW JERSEY 08043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53124
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Y. JAE KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Y. Jae Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2016

PATENT REEL: 039877 FRAME: 0543 504026555

Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment_Executed_53124(1018.0105)#page1.tif source=Assignment_Executed_53124(1018.0105)#page2.tif source=Assignment_Executed_53124(1018.0105)#page3.tif source=Assignment_Executed_53124(1018.0105)#page4.tif

source=Assignment_Executed_53124(1018.0105)#page5.tif source=Assignment_Executed_53124(1018.0105)#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 039877 FRAME: 0544

For good and valuable consideration, I (We), Javier Lopez, Matheo Church 830 Garin, Provincia Buenos Aires, 1619, Argentina; Antonio Bosquet, Rua Francisco Jess, 189, Araucaria, PR, 83701-720, Brazil; Felipe Ramina Rua Guilherme Pugsley, 1060, AP.51, Curitiba, PR, 80620-010, Brazil; Sergio Inglat Rua Leonardo Pianowski, nº 952, Curitiba, PR, 81150, Brazil; Rodrigo Avila Rua Pedro Gusso, No. 870, Apt. 402 BI 05, Curitiba, PR, 81050-200, Brazil, and Renato Ribeiro Rua Gilberto Age, 12, Campo Largo, PR, 83602, Brazil ("assignor(s)").

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH Industrial America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the Invention entitled "AIR BLOW OFF COVER FOR SYNCHRO-KNIFE DRIVE CLEANING" invented by assignor(s) and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. (or PCT Patent Application No.) 15/278.530 , filed September 28, 2016 , and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application, and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number 107161 to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

3,110

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: 0⁶7 - 216 - 21016

Signature of Assignor

(00039424)

Page t of t

For good and valuable consideration, I (We), **Javier Lopez**, Matheo Church 830 Garin, Provincia Buenos Aires, 1619, Argentina; **Antonio Bosquet**, Rua Francisco Jess, 189, Araucaria, PR, 83701-720, Brazil; **Felipe Ramina** Rua Guilherme Pugsley, 1060, AP.51, Curitiba, PR, 80620-010, Brazil; **Sergio Inglat** Rua Leonardo Pianowski, n° 952, Curitiba, PR, 81150, Brazil; **Rodrigo Avila** Rua Pedro Gusso, No. 870, Apt. 402 BI 05, Curitiba, PR, 81050-200, Brazil, and **Renato Ribeiro** Rua Gilberto Age, 12, Campo Largo, PR, 83602, Brazil ("assignor(s)").

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number 107161 to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: <u>Sep 19, 2016</u>

Signature of Assignor

{00039424}

For goest and valuable consideration, I (We), Javier Lopez, Matheo Charch 830 Garin, Provincia Buenos, Aires, 1619, Argentina; Antonio Bosquet, Rua Francisco Jess, 189, Araucaria, PR, 83701-720, Brazil; Felipe Ramina Rua Guilherme Pugaley, 1060, AP.51, Caritiba, PR, 80620-010, Brazil; Sergio Inglat Rua Leonardo Pianowski, nº 952, Curitiba, PR, 81150, Brazil; Rodrigo Avila Rua Pedro Gosso, No. 870, Apt. 402, B1 05, Curitiba, PR, 81050-200, Brazil, and Renato Ribeiro Rua Gilberto Age, 12, Campo Largo, PR, 83602, Brazil ("assignor(s)").

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number 107161 to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

22333

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns.

ແຄນ໌

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful ouths and generally do everything to aid said assignce, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date 50pt. 21, 2016

C = Superior of Assignor

ANTONIO CARLOS BOSOVET

(00039424)

For good and valuable consideration, I (We), **Javier Lopez**, Matheo Church 830 Garin, Provincia Buenos Aires, 1619, Argentina; **Antonio Bosquet**, Rua Francisco Jess, 189, Araucaria, PR, 83701-720, Brazil; **Felipe Ramina** Rua Guilherme Pugsley, 1060, AP.51, Curitiba, PR, 80620-010, Brazil; **Sergio Inglat** Rua Leonardo Pianowski, nº 952, Curitiba, PR, 81150, Brazil; **Rodrigo Avila** Rua Pedro Gusso, No. 870, Apt. 402 B1 05, Curitiba, PR, 81050-200, Brazil, and **Renato Ribeiro** Rua Gilberto Age, 12, Campo Largo, PR, 83602, Brazil ("assignor(s)").

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **CNH Industrial America LLC**, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the Invention entitled "**AIR BLOW OFF COVER FOR SYNCHRO-KNIFE DRIVE CLEANING**" invented by assignor(s) and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. (or PCT Patent Application No.) 15/278,530 , filed September 28, 2016, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application, and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number 107161 to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date:

22, september, 2016

Signature of Assigned

{00039424}

For good and valuable consideration, I (We), **Javier Lopez**, Matheo Church 830 Garin, Provincia Buenos Aires, 1619, Argentina; **Antonio Bosquet**, Rua Francisco Jess, 189, Araucaria, PR, 83701-720, Brazil; **Felipe Ramina** Rua Guilherme Pugsley, 1060, AP.51, Curitiba, PR, 80620-010, Brazil; **Sergio Inglat** Rua Leonardo Pianowski, nº 952, Curitiba, PR, 81150, Brazil; **Rodrigo Avila** Rua Pedro Gusso, No. 870, Apt. 402 BI 05, Curitiba, PR, 81050-200, Brazil, and **Renato Ribeiro** Rua Gilberto Age, 12, Campo Largo, PR, 83602, Brazil ("assignor(s)").

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **CNH Industrial America LLC**, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the Invention entitled "**AIR BLOW OFF COVER FOR SYNCHRO-KNIFE DRIVE CLEANING**" invented by assignor(s) and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. (or PCT Patent Application No.) ____15/278,530 ______, filed _September 28, 2016 ____, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application, and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number 107161 to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date:

21/03/2016

Signature of Assignor

{00039424}

For good and valuable consideration, I (We), **Javier Lopez**, Matheo Church 830 Garin, Provincia Buenos Aires, 1619, Argentina; **Antonio Bosquet**, Rua Francisco Jess, 189, Araucaria, PR, 83701-720, Brazil; **Felipe Ramina** Rua Guilherme Pugsley, 1060, AP.51, Curitiba, PR, 80620-010, Brazil; **Sergio Inglat** Rua Leonardo Pianowski, nº 952, Curitiba, PR, 81150, Brazil; **Rodrigo Avila** Rua Pedro Gusso, No. 870, Apt. 402 BI 05, Curitiba, PR, 81050-200, Brazil, and **Renato Ribeiro** Rua Gilberto Age, 12, Campo Largo, PR, 83602, Brazil ("assignor(s)").

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **CNH Industrial America LLC**, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the Invention entitled "**AIR BLOW OFF COVER FOR SYNCHRO-KNIFE DRIVE CLEANING**" invented by assignor(s) and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. (or PCT Patent Application No.) 15/278,530 , filed September 28, 2016 , and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application, and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number 107161 to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date:

21/09/16

Renate Cr. Klains Minny Signature of Assignor

{00039424}